

ORDER BELOW EXH.NO.1, 5 & 8 IN R.C.A. NO.13/2026
(Vishnu Krishnaji Salunkhe & Chitruk vs. Vilas Narsu Mulik etc.)
(CNR NO.MHSN170001652026)

1. Appeal is admitted.
2. Issue notices to the respondents.
3. The appellant shall submit hard copies of the appeal memo and documents therewith for sending them along with notices to the respondents.
4. The appellant has also filed stay application in this case. Considering the nature of application, it would be just and proper to issue show cause notices to the respondents.
5. Notices are returnable on 01.04.2026.
6. The appellant is also allowed to effect private service on the respondents as per application Exh.8.

Vita
dt.25.03.2026

(R.R.Bhagwat)
District Judge-1,Vita