

ORDER BELOW EXH.NO.1 IN
CAVEAT APPLICATION NO.33/2026 IN R.C.A. NO.13/2026
(Vilas Narsu Mulik etc. vs. Vishnu Krishnaji Salunkhe)
(CNR NO.MHSN170000572026)

Ld. Counsel Shri. P. D. Bhosale for the appellant pressed for urgent ad-interim relief by passing order below Exh.5. As Caveat Application No.33/2026 is filed by the respondents, it would be better to serve notices upon them. Hence, I pass the following order :-

: O R D E R :

1. Matter be kept on 01.04.2026.
2. Service of notices be effected upon the respondents, returnable on 01.04.2026.
3. The appellant is allowed to effect private/personal service upon the respondents and to submit report on affidavit.

Vita
dt.25.03.2026

(R.R. Bhagwat)
District Judge-1, Vita