



ORDER BELOW EXH.47 IN
REGULAR CIVIL APPEAL NO.13/2026

(Vishnu Krishnaji Salunkhe Vs. Vilas Narasu Mulik and Ors.)

1. This is an application under Order 41 Rule 27 of the Code of Civil Procedure for filing additional evidence on record. Perused application. Heard Ld. Counsel Smt. S. H. Jadhav for respondents No.1 to 17 and 19 and Ld. Counsel Shri. P. D. Bhosale for the appellant.

2. On perusal of contents in application and documents filed with list Exh.48, it appears that the respondents want to produce on record documents i.e. Certificate of Registration issued by Assistant Charity Commissioner, Sangli and Inspection report in Inquiry No.2/2026. Present case is squarely covered within ambit of Order 41 Rule 27 of the Code of Civil Procedure. Production of documents can be allowed without prejudice to other side. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

1. Application Exh.47 is allowed.
2. Documents filed with list Exh.48 shall be read in evidence.
3. Proceeding of application Exh.47 is closed.

Vita
dt.16/07/2026

(R.R.Bhagwat)
District Judge-1,Vita

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF File Order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of Stenographer	G.S.Parve (Grade - I)
Name of Court	District Judge – 1 & Additional Sessions Judge, Vita
Date of Order	16/07/2026
Order signed by the Presiding Officer	16/07/2026
Order uploaded on	16/07/2026